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[bookmark: _GoBack]A newborn infant tested positive for PKU upon newborn screening with a phenylalanine level of 30 mg/dL. All phenylalanine was removed for 72 h wash-out period. Pt is now 10 days old, weighing 4.0 kg, with a phe level of 10 mg/dL, which is continuing to trend down. Patient is doing well, currently drinking 22 oz PKU Periflex Early Years, and ready to introduce standard infant formula.
Pertinent information needed:
Nutrient intake goals (per day):
	Phenylalanine
	180 mg/day

	Protein
	3.0 g/kg

	Tyrosine
	300-350 mg/kg

	Energy 
	100-120 kcal/kg (recommend 20-25 cal/oz caloric density)

	Fluid
	150 ml/kg



Nutrition composition of formulas:
	Medical food
	Amount
	Phe (mg)
	Tyr (mg)
	Protein (g)
	Energy (kcal)

	PKU Periflex Early Years
	100g
	0
	1440
	13.5
	473

	Enfamil Premium powder
	100g
	430
	500
	10.8
	510



1. How much standard infant formula is required to meet daily phe requirement?


a. How much protein is provided from this amount of standard infant formula?


2. How much total protein is needed to fill the diet prescription?


3. How much protein is required from phe-free medical food?

4. How much phe-free medical food is needed to fill protein prescription?



5. How much total energy is provided from:
a. Standard infant formula?


b. Phe-free formula?



c. Total energy? How many calories/kg does this diet prescription offer?


6. What is the final volume of formula to make a concentration of 20 kcal/oz?


7. How much water is needed in order to achieve the final volume?
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